40/2021,  that  in  the  event  of  arrest  of  the  accused-applicant

Lalaram S/o Sh. Brahma, he shall be released on bail, provided

he furnishes a personal bond in the sum of Rs.50,000/- (Rupees

Fifty Thousand Only) with two sureties in the sum of Rs.25,000/-

each (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Only) to the satisfaction of

the S.H.O/I.O/Arresting Officer of the concerned Police Station on

the following conditions:-

(i) that  the  petitioner  shall  make  himself

available for interrogation by a police officer as and

when required;

(ii) that  the  petitioner  shall  not  directly  or